## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT Shallina Goodnight Public Relations Chair Junior League of Springfield

417.350.2140 Shallina.Goodnight@oxfordhealthcare.net

## Springfield Junior League Provides Volunteer Support for Hooray for Hollywood

SPRINGFIELD, MO, February 19, 2015 – The glitz and glamour of Hollywood are coming to Springfield on Sunday, February 22, 2015! Watch the Academy Awards live via KSPR telecast as Isabel's House host's 'Hooray for Hollywood' with some volunteer support provided by The Junior League of Springfield (JLS).

Guests will experience the thrills and surprises of the most glamorous awards show of the season while benefitting Isabel's House, Crisis Nursery of the Ozarks, The Junior League of Springfield's signature project. This star studded event will be held at the Ramada Oasis Convention Center. This gala includes a walk down the red carpet, including interviews and pictures, live entertainment hosted by Leigh Moody and Jerry Jacob, a sit-down dinner, and much more.

"The Junior League of Springfield is proud to support Isabel's House during Hooray for Hollywood. This is a great opportunity to get dressed up, enjoy dinner, have fun watching the Oscar events all while supporting a wonderful organization," says JLS President Katie Moore.

Hooray for Hollywood includes a live auction with amazing prizes, including four tickets to a Maroon 5 concert in Kansas City and a Hollywood package that includes 2 tickets to a live taping of "Dancing with the Stars".

Hooray for Hollywood is the premier fundraiser for Isabel's House and each dollar raised stays in our community enabling Isabel's House to provide temporary residential care for children age's birth through 12 years old during a crisis situation. Isabel's House is open 24 hours a day, 7 days a week and there is no cost to stay. With the support of the Junior League and our community, Isabel's House serves over 500 children a year.

We want you to be at Hooray for Hollywood to enjoy an evening of glamour, cocktails, and Hollywood glitz.

Tickets are now on sale and can be purchased by calling 417-865-2273 or visiting www.isabelshouse.org.

About the Junior League of Springfield: Since 1959, the Junior League of Springfield has contributed more than \$4.6 million dollars and more than 1.3 million hours of volunteer service to the Springfield community. JLS is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving the community through the effective action of trained volunteers. Its purposes are exclusively educational and charitable. For more information, please visit the Junior League of Springfield website at www.jlspringfield.org.

About Isabel's House: The mission of Isabel's House, the Crisis Nursery of the Ozarks, is to provide immediate refuge for children ages birth to 12 whose families are in crisis. By partnering with families and the community, we will strengthen families and prevent child abuse and neglect. For more information, or to view the sponsorship guide, visit: http://www.isabelshouse.org/